

10.07.2024
358
jb.
jdt.

**CRR 2108 of 2024
(CRAN 1 of 2024)**

In Re: Neha Agarwal

... Petitioner.

**Mr. Souvik Mitter
Mr. Debottam Das
Ms. Dibyanjana Das
.... For the Petitioner
Mr. Sunil Kumar Kejriwal
.... Opposite Party no. 2 in person**

Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the petitioner is taken on record.

The private opposite party appearing in person challenges the maintainability of the application on the ground that the petitioner has practised fraud upon this Court on a number of times in seeking order in her favour.

The opposite party seeks to use affidavit in this matter.

Affidavit-in-opposition be filed within two weeks from date.

Affidavit-in-reply, if any be filed within a week thereafter.

Let the matter appear under the heading 'Contested Application' on 6th September, 2024.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)