

18.11.2024

11

jb.

jdt.

**CRR 2108 of 2023
(CRAN 1 of 2024)**

In Re : Neha Agarwal

... Petitioner.

Mr. Debottam Das

Ms. Dibyanjana Das

... For the Petitioner

Inadvertent error has crept into the order passed on 10th July, 2024. In the said order CRR 2108 of 2024 be read as CRR 2108 of 2023.

Department is directed to incorporate necessary correction accordingly.

This order be treated as part of the order dated 10th July, 2024.

The matter be released due to lack of determination.

Urgent certified website copy of the order, if applied for, be given to the parties on compliance of requisite formalities.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)