

01.12. 2025

Court No.34

M/L.36

sg

**CRR 2108 of 2023
With
I.A. No. CRAN 1 of 2024**

In the matter of: **Neha Agarwal**

...Petitioner.

Mr. Manjit Singh

Mr. A. Roy

...for the petitioner.

1. It is submitted by the learned advocate appearing for the petitioner that the compliance report has not come from the Department. No such report can be found from the record.
2. Department is directed to take necessary steps and to furnish the report on the next date of hearing.
3. Matter to be listed in the week commencing from 15th December, 2025 under the same heading.

(Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.)