

23.12. 2025

Court No.34

Item No. 32.

sg

**CRR 2108 of 2023
With
I.A. No. CRAN 1 of 2024**

In the matter of: **Neha Agarwal**

...Petitioner.

Mr. Manjit Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Biswajit Mal
Mr. Arkaprabho Roy
Mr. Soujanya Pattanayak
Ms. Srilekha Chatterjee

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Sunil Kejriwal

...for the respondent(in person).

1. Report submitted by the Officer on Special Duty to the Hon'ble the Chief Justice dated 17th December, 2025 reveals that this matter was neither assigned nor specially assigned to any of the Hon'ble Benches.

2. Learned advocate representing the petitioner submits that wrong interpretation of the paragraph-10 of the petitioner he made such statement which is incorrect and stands corrected. As the matter appeared before the Coordinate Bench as the determination again at that point of time. Since the matter is ready for hearing as the opposite party no.2 appears (in person) is also prayed for expeditious disposal of the case.

3. Considering the long pendency of the matter let the matter appear on 6th February, 2026 under the heading 'Contested Application'.
4. Accordingly, application being CRAN 1 of 2024 is dismissed as not pressed.
5. In the mean time, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner is directed to serve copy along with all the annexure afresh upon the opposite party no.2.
6. Parties are to act on the server copy of this order downloaded from the official website of the Calcutta High Court.

(Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.)