

Sl.24 06.02.2026
SwD Ct. No.34

C.R.R. 2108 of 2023
With
I.A No. CRAN 1 of 2024

In Re: **Neha Agarwal**

...Petitioner

Mr. Arkaprabho Roy,

.... For the Petitioner.

Mr. Sunil Kejriwal.

.... For the respondent (in person).

1. The learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that Mr. Manjit Singh, learned Senior Advocate, at present he is in Delhi for some medical emergency and, therefore, he is not in a position to appear before this Court and he did not give any instruction to the advocate who appear on his behalf.
2. The date and time of this matter was fixed way back in December 23, 2025 in presence of both the parties.
3. Since, it is submitted that the learned Senior Advocate has rushed to Delhi for some medical emergency, this Court is unable to pass any adverse order.
4. Let the matter be fixed on Monday, i.e, 09.02.2026 at 11.30 a.m. under the heading '**contested application.**'

(Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.)