

Sl.14 09.02.2026
SwD Ct. No.34

C.R.R. 2108 of 2023
With
I.A. No. CRAN 1 of 2024

In Re: **Neha Agarwal**

...Petitioner

Mr. Manjit Singh, Sr. Adv. (VC)
Mr. Arkaprabha Roy,
Mr. Biswajit Mal.

.... For the Petitioner.

Mr. Ayan Bhattacharjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chandrachur Banerjee,
Mr. Suman Majumder.

.... For the Opposite Party No.2.

1. When the matter is taken today as directed on 6th February, 2026 the person appeared in-person submits that Mr. Ayan Bhattacharjee, learned Senior Advocate, has been engaged by him. The learned Senior Advocate prays for one week time, on the ground that since he has been engaged on behalf of the petitioner he needs specific instructions in this regard.
2. That apart two revisional applications, i.e, CRR 3457 of 2025 filed by the present petitioner and CRR 2358 of 2025 is filed by the present opposite partyNo.2, which are pending for disposals and are inter-connected with this revisional application that must be heard together.
3. The learned Senior Counsel Mr. Singh, learned Senior Counsel appears for the petitioner raised strong objection and submits that those matter nowhere connected with the present revisional application as it is against an order of granting maintenance in connection with the proceeding under Section 125 of the Code of Criminal Procedure.
4. Hence the matter is adjourned today and be listed on **20th**

February, 2026 under the heading '**contested application**'.

5. All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.)